

Working together for a skilled tomorrow

Ground floor, 37 Empire Road Parktown, Johannesburg 2193 P.O. Box 32035, Braamfontein 2017 Telephone: 011 381 8900 Website: www.inseta.org.za

То:	All INSETA Accredited Skills Development Providers (SDPs)	
From:	Lesha Maharajh, INSETA Quality Assurance Manager	
Email:	<u>Lesham@inseta.org.za</u>	
Date :	03 May 2021	
Subject :	CLOSURE OF ALL INSETA FUNDED PROGRAMMES WHICH	
	COMMENCED 01 APRIL 2020 AND ENDED 31 MARCH 2021	

MEMORANDUM

All Skills Development Providers (SDPs) with outstanding verifications (external moderations) for **INSETA** funded learning programmes that commenced as at 01 April 2020 and ended on the 31 March 2021, are requested to declare all registered funded learners no later than the **30 May 2021**.

All learners must be declared and exited through a formal verification process. All outstanding verifications once booked, will commence immediately for Learnerships , Bursaries & Skills Programmes funded by the INSETA during the past financial year.

Funded programme agreements will not be extended post the current contract expiry date.

Skills Development Provider performance against the fulfilment of accreditation conditions will be tracked, and the **INSETA** reserves the right to inform applicant employers of SDP non-compliance during current open funding window application or funding recommendation phases.

Verification bookings or enquires can be addressed to verifications@inseta.org.za.

Quality Assurance (QA) of learner achievement enquires can be addressed to etqa@inseta.org.za .

The **INSETA** values your contribution and involvement as a Skills Development Provider for the Insurance Sector and we look forward to a mutually rewarding relationship.

Yours faithfully,

Lesha Maharajh



Working together for a skilled tomorrow

Quality Assurance Manager

Ground floor, 37 Empire Road Parktown, Johannesburg 2193 P.O. Box 32035, Braamfontein 2017 Telephone: 011 381 8900 Website: www.inseta.org.za

